TackSert® Pinsmicro
TK-214
Rev 1214
Ideal for today’s compact electronics
New microPEM® TackSert® (Type TK™) pins are designed with a diagonal knurl to hold
a top panel to a bottom panel or chassis by broaching into the bottom panel/chassis.
Type TKA (aluminum) pins are suitable for broaching into plastic applications, and
Type TK4 (400 series stainless steel) pins are suitable for broaching into castings

TKA	 –	 10	 –	 xxx
TK4	 –	 10	 –	 xxx
Part Number Designation
Type
and
Material
Base Panel
Hole Size
Code
Length
Code
Material and Finish Specifications
Type TKA	 Type TK4
Material: Heat-treated aluminum	 Material: Heat-treated 400 series stainless steel
Finish: Plain finish	 Finish: Passivated and/or tested per ASTM A380
For use in (base panel): P.C. Board and plastics	 For use in (base panel): castings and brittle materials
All dimensions are in inches.
Broaching knurl
creates a firm
interference fit
Tapered
tip assists
location
Low-profile
head
With TackSert® Pin With Screw
Typical screw related issues include costly
tapping, cross-threading, torque control,
and vibration back out.
Comparison of TackSert® pin to screw installation.
U
N
IF
IE
D
	 Type	 Base Panel		  Top Sheet	 Base Panel	 Top Sheet					     Min. Dist.
	 Fastener Material	 Hole Size	 Length	 Hole Size	 Hole Size	 Thickness	 C	 H	 L	 T	 Hole CL
	 Aluminum    400 series stainless steel	 Code	 Code	 ±.001	 -.002	 Max.	 Max.	 ±.003	 ±.002	 ±.003	 To Edge (1)
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 100	 .051	 .039	 .008	 .047	 .071	 .039	 .011	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 150	 .051	 .039	 .028	 .047	 .071	 .059	 .011	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 200	 .051	 .039	 .047	 .047	 .071	 .079	 .011	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 250	 .051	 .039	 .067	 .047	 .071	 .098	 .011	 .047
	 TKA	 TK4	 10	 300	 .051	 .039	 .087	 .047	 .071	 .118	 .011	 .047
For through hole applications
DOE - 0.25 mm/.010” = Min. Sheet
H
C
TL
For blind hole applications
DOE + 0.25 mm/.010” = Min. Blind Hole Depth
Base panel.
TackSert pin shown
installed into blind
hole application.
Top sheet.
Top Sheet Thickness (TST)
Depth Of
Engagement
(DOE)
DOE = L - TST	 DOE > 0.8 mm/.0315”
L
TackSert® Pinsmicro
(1)	 Published installation forces are for general reference. Actual set-up and confirmation of complete installation should be made by observing proper
seating of fastener as described in the installation steps.  Other performance values reported are averages when all proper installation parameters
and procedures are followed. Variations in mounting hole size, sheet material, and installation procedure may affect performance.  Performance
testing this product in your application is recommended.  We will be happy to provide technical assistance and/or samples for this purpose.
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    TK-3